
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Licensing Committee 
 
 

Date: Tuesday, 27 October 2020 

Time: 10.00 am 

Venue: https://manchester.public-
i.tv/core/portal/webcast_interactive/516788 

 
Everyone is welcome to attend this committee meeting. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Membership of the Licensing Committee 

Councillors - Grimshaw (Deputy Chair), Hewitson, Andrews, Evans, Flanagan, 
Hassan, Hughes, Jeavons, T Judge, Lynch, Lyons, Madeleine Monaghan and Reid 

The Local Authorities and Police and Crime Panels (Coronavirus) 
(Flexibility of Local Authority and Police and Crime Panel Meetings) 
(England and Wales) Regulations 2020. 
 
Under the provisions of these regulations the location where a meeting is 
held can include reference to more than one place including electronic, 
digital or virtual locations such as internet locations, web addresses or 
conference call telephone numbers. 
 
To attend this meeting it can be watched live as a webcast. The recording 
of the meeting will also be available for viewing after the meeting has 
closed. 

Public Document Pack



Licensing Committee 

 

 

Agenda 
 
1.   Urgent Business 

To consider any items which the Chair has agreed to have 
submitted as urgent. 
 

 

2.   Appeals 
To consider any appeals from the public against refusal to allow 
inspection of background documents and/or the inclusion of items 
in the confidential part of the agenda. 
 

 

3.   Interests 
To allow Members an opportunity to [a] declare any personal, 
prejudicial or disclosable pecuniary interests they might have in 
any items which appear on this agenda; and [b] record any items 
from which they are precluded from voting as a result of Council 
Tax/Council rent arrears; [c] the existence and nature of party 
whipping arrangements in respect of any item to be considered at 
this meeting. Members with a personal interest should declare 
that at the start of the item under consideration.  If Members also 
have a prejudicial or disclosable pecuniary interest they must 
withdraw from the meeting during the consideration of the item. 
 

 

4.   Minutes 
To approve as a correct record the minutes of the meeting held 
on 20 January 2020 . 
 

5 - 6 

5.   Licensing Update and Revision of Licensing Policy 2021 
The report of the Director of Planning, Building Control and 
Licensing is enclosed. 
 

7 - 12 

6.   Update of Model Conditions under the Licensing Act 2003, 
including incorporation of Martyn's Law proposals (including 
Proposed Revised Model Conditions 2020) 
The report of the Director of Planning, Building Control and 
Licensing is enclosed. 
 

13 - 36 



Licensing Committee 

 

 

Information about the Committee  

The Licensing Committee fulfils the functions of the Licensing Authority in relation to 
the licensing of premises for the sale or supply of alcohol, the provision of regulated 
entertainment, and the provision of late night refreshment (hot food or hot drink 
provided at any time between 11pm and 5am) and in relation to the Gambling Act. 
 
Copies of the agenda are published on the Council’s website. Some additional copies 
are available at the meeting from the Governance Support Officer.   
 
The Council is concerned to ensure that its meetings are as open as possible and 
confidential business is kept to the strict minimum. When confidential items are 
involved these are considered at the end of the meeting at which point members of 
the public are asked to leave. 
 
Smoking is not allowed in Council buildings.  
 
Joanne Roney OBE 
Chief Executive 
Level 3, Town Hall Extension, 
Albert Square, 
Manchester, M60 2LA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Further Information 

For help, advice and information about this meeting please contact the Committee 
Officer:  
 Ian Hinton Smith 
 Tel: 0161 234 3043 
 Email: i.hintonsmith@manchester.gov.uk 
 
This agenda was issued on Monday, 19 October 2020 by the Governance and 
Scrutiny Support Unit, Manchester City Council, Level 3, Town Hall Extension (Lloyd 
Street Elevation), Manchester M60 2LA
 
 



This page is intentionally left blank



Manchester City Council  Minutes 
Licensing Committee  20 January 2020 

Licensing Committee 
 

Minutes of the meeting held on Monday, 20 January 2020 
 
Present: Councillor Ludford – in the Chair 
 
Councillors: Andrews, Evans, Grimshaw, Flanagan, Hassan, Hughes, Jeavons, 
Lynch, Lyons, Reid and Stone 
 
Apologies: Councillor Hewitson, T Judge and Madeleine Monaghan 
 
LHP/20/1 Minutes  
 
Decision 
 
To approve as a correct record the Minutes of the meeting held on 9 September 
2019. 
 
LHP/20/2 Update of Model Conditions under the Licensing Act 2003 

incorporating Martyn's Law proposals  
 
The Committee considered and noted the contents of the report regarding the 
proposal to consult on the Council’s revised suite of Model Conditions to incorporate 
conditions consistent with the requirements of Martyn’s Law. 
 
Ms Figen Murray, the mother of Martyn Hett, who was murdered in the terrorist attack 
at the Manchester Arena, made a short presentation to the Committee.  Ms Murray 
spoke about the importance of incorporating Martyn’s Law and how this needed to 
become a natural part of everyday life. 
 
Decisions 
 

1. To note the contents of the report submitted. 
 

2. To approve the proposal to consult on the Council’s revised suite of Model 
conditions (for premises under the Licensing Act) to incorporate conditions 
consistent with the requirements of Martyn’s Law. 

 
 
 

Page 5

Item 4



This page is intentionally left blank



Manchester City Council 
Report for Information 

 
Report to: Licensing Committee – 19 October 2020 
  
Subject: Licensing Update and Revision of Licensing Policy 2021 
 
Report of: Director of Planning, Building Control & Licensing 
 

 
Summary 
 
The report provides the Licensing Committee with a topical update on licensing 
issues and information on the proposed revision of the Council’s Statement of 
Licensing Policy under the Licensing Act 20
[...]
for patrons who may be loitering in the vicinity of the premises. 

  

 

Page 36

Item 6Appendix 1,


	Agenda
	4 Minutes
	5 Licensing Update and Revision of Licensing Policy 2021
	6 Update of Model Conditions under the Licensing Act 2003, including incorporation of Martyn's Law proposals (plus Appendix 1 - Proposed Revised Model Conditions 2020)
	(Appendix 1) Proposed Revised Model Conditions 2020




Minutes of the meeting


Manchester City Council  Minutes 
Licensing Committee  27 October 2020 

Licensing Committee 
 

Minutes of the meeting held on Tuesday, 27 October 2020 
 
 
Present: Councillor Grimshaw  – in the Chair* 
 
Councillors: Ludford, Hewitson, Andrews, Hassan, Jeavons, Madeleine Monaghan 
and Reid 
 
*Councillor Ludford delegated Chairing duties to Councillor Grimshaw 
 
Apologies: Councillor Evans, Flanagan, Hughes, T Judge, Lynch and Lyons  
 
LHP/20/3 Minutes  
 
Decision 
 
To approve as a correct record the Minutes of the meeting held on 20 January 2020. 
 
LHP/20/4 Licensing Update and Revision of Licensing Policy 2021  
 
The Committee considered the report detailing decisions made in relation to 
Licensing matters for the forthcoming year. 
 
Decision 
 
To note the report submitted. 
 
LHP/20/5 Update of Model Conditions under the Licensing Act 2003, 

 including incorporation of Martyn's Law proposals (plus Appendix 
 1 - Proposed Revised Model Conditions 2020)  

 
The Licensing Unit had requested the deferral of this Item - Update of Model 
Conditions under the Licensing Act 2003, including incorporation of Martyn's Law 
proposals (including Proposed Revised Model Conditions 2020) – to allow Ms Figen 
Murray, the mother of Martyn Hett, who was murdered in the terrorist attack at the 
Manchester Arena, the opportunity to attend. 
 
Decision 
 
To approve the deferral.  
 
 
 


